

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Eastern Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : NP-EVER 10(4)

FLMA No: NPS PMIS No. 186976□

NPS Drwg No. 160/132340

Project Name : Everglades National Park

Solicitation No: **DTFH71-17-B-00005**

State : Florida

County : Monroe & Miami Dade

Federal Location : Main Park Road

Opened at:

Sterling, VA

Opened by:

C. Shawn Long

Date:

11/17/2016

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: **C. Shawn Long**

Title: **Contract Specialist**

Date: **11/17/2016**

Contract Awarded to: **GC Works, Inc.**

Award Date: **12/20/2016**

Contract Number: **DTFH71-17-C-00002**

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 1,500,000.00	
GC Works, Inc. 1801 SW 3rd Ave., Sui Miami, FL 33129		\$ 1,419,048.60	\$ 1,419,048.60
JVA Engineering Contra 6600 NW 32 Avenue Miami, FL 33147		\$ 2,024,710.00	\$ 2,024,710.00
PAC COMM, Inc. 4226 SW 70th Court Miami, FL 33155		\$ 2,642,214.50	\$ 2,642,214.50
Central Southern Cons 2410 Harper Street Jacksonville, FL 32204		\$ 3,090,390.00	\$ 3,090,390.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 1,500,000.00** **\$ 1,419,048.60** **\$ 2,024,710.00** **\$ 2,642,214.50** **\$ 3,090,390.00**
 Project No: NP-EVER 10(4)

Project Name: Everglades National Park

		CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		GC Works, Inc.		JVA Engineering Contractor, Inc.		PAC COMM, Inc.		Central Southern Construction Corp	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION												
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 94,225.00	\$ 94,225.00	\$ 74,600.00	\$ 74,600.00	\$ 381,000.00	\$ 381,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING												
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING												
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	
20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN												
Line A0080	30	EACH	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	
20302-2600	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS												
Line A0100	1,500	LNFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 2.03	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	
20303-1600	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT												
Line A0120	170	SOYD	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 224.25	\$ 38,122.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,700.00	
30101-0000	AGGREGATE BASE (LIMEROCK)												
Line A0140	980	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 32,340.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 84.40	\$ 82,712.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 39,200.00	
30302-2000	SHOULDER RECONDITIONING												
Line A0160	18,000	LNFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 84,600.00	\$ 22.10	\$ 397,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 180,000.00	
40101-0600	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GYBATORY MIX, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO +3 MILLION ESAL, PG 64-22 (TYPE III PAVEMENT ROUGHNESS)												
Line A0180	5,800	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 870,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 841,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,044,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,044,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,015,000.00	
41301-0000	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING												
Line A0200	48,000	SOYD	\$ 3.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 182,400.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 480,000.00	
41801-1000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 1												
Line A0220	390	SOYD	\$ 130.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 63,960.00	\$ 345.50	\$ 134,745.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 58,500.00	
41801-3000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 3												
Line A0240	35	SOYD	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	
63304-0900	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING												
Line A0260	300	SOFT	\$ 135.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	
63401-1500	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID												
Line A0280	27,500	LNFT	\$ 1.50	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 55,000.00	
63401-1600	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, BROKEN												
Line A0300	15,000	LNFT	\$ 1.50	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 0.78	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 22,500.00	
63406-0200	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, NON-PLOWABLE, BI-DIRECTIONAL REFLECTIVE												
Line A0320	500	EACH	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.42	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	
63502-1300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM												
Line A0340	40	EACH	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 420.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	
63503-0300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3												
Line A0360	70	LNFT	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 168.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	
63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS												
Line A0380	46,000	LNFT	\$ 0.80	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 0.24	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 46,000.00	
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN												
Line A0400	390	SOFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 0.54	\$ 210.60	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,750.00	
63506-0500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER												
Line A0420	700	HOUR	\$ 25.70	\$ 17,990.00	\$ 25.70	\$ 17,990.00	\$ 25.70	\$ 17,990.00	\$ 25.70	\$ 17,990.00	\$ 25.70	\$ 17,990.00	
63708-0000	CELLULAR PHONE SERVICE												
Line A0440	11	MO	\$ 280.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	
64501-0000	LOCATE UTILITIES												
Line A0460	ALL	LPSM	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B

Eastern Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : NP-EVER 10(4)

FLMA No: NPS PMIS No. 186976□

NPS Drwg No. 160/132340

Project Name : Everglades National Park

Solicitation No: **DTFH71-17-B-00005**

State : Florida

County : Miami Dade

Federal Location : Main Park Road

Opened at:

Sterling, VA

Opened by:

C. Shawn Long

Date:

11/17/2016

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: **C. Shawn Long**

Title: **Contract Specialist**

Date: **11/17/2016**

Contract Awarded to: **GC Works, Inc.**

Award Date: **12/20/2016**

Contract Number: **DTFH71-17-C-00002**

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 1,000,000.00	
GC Works, Inc. 1801 SW 3rd Ave., Sui Miami, FL 33129		\$ 1,071,302.00	\$ 1,071,302.00
JVA Engineering Contra 6600 NW 32 Avenue Miami, FL 33147		\$ 1,260,781.00	\$ 1,260,781.00
Central Southern Cons 2410 Harper Street Jacksonville, FL 32204		\$ 1,425,690.00	\$ 1,425,690.00
PAC COMM, Inc. 4226 SW 70th Court Miami, FL 33155		\$ 1,748,690.00	\$ 1,748,690.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B Total of Bid Items: \$ 1,000,000.00 \$ 1,071,302.00 \$ 1,260,781.00 \$ 1,425,690.00 \$ 1,748,690.00
 Project No: NP-EVER 10(4)

Project Name: Everglades National Park

		CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		GC Works, Inc.		JVA Engineering Contractor, Inc.		Central Southern Construction Corp		PAC COMM, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION												
Line B0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 96,330.00	\$ 96,330.00	\$ 72,900.00	\$ 72,900.00	\$ 209,000.00	\$ 209,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 183,000.00	\$ 183,000.00	
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING												
Line B0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 24,300.00	
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING												
Line B0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
30101-0000	AGGREGATE BASE (LIMEROCK)												
Line B0080	1,300	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 84.40	\$ 109,720.00	
30302-2000	SHOULDER RECONDITIONING												
Line B0100	24,500	LNFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 318,500.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 115,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 22.10	\$ 541,450.00	
40101-0600	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, OYBATORY MIX, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO -3 MILLION ESAL, PG 44-22 (TYPE III PAVEMENT ROUGHNESS)												
Line B0120	3,600	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 522,000.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 673,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 630,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 648,000.00	
41301-0000	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING												
Line B0140	29,500	SQYD	\$ 3.00	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 53,100.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 112,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 103,250.00	
63401-1500	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID												
Line B0160	29,000	LNFT	\$ 1.50	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 0.64	\$ 18,560.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 46,400.00	
63401-1600	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, BROKEN												
Line B0180	10,000	LNFT	\$ 1.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 16,000.00	
63406-0200	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, NON-PLOWABLE, BI-DIRECTIONAL REFLECTIVE												
Line B0200	320	EACH	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 912.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 32,000.00	
63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS												
Line B0220	14,700	LNFT	\$ 0.80	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 20,580.00	
63506-0500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER												
Line B0240	700	HOUR	\$ 25.70	\$ 17,990.00	\$ 25.70	\$ 17,990.00	\$ 25.70	\$ 17,990.00	\$ 25.70	\$ 17,990.00	\$ 25.70	\$ 17,990.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule C

Eastern Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : NP-EVER 10(4)

FLMA No: NPS PMIS No. 186976□

NPS Drwg No. 160/132340

Project Name : Everglades National Park

Solicitation No: **DTFH71-17-B-00005**

State : Florida

County : Monroe & Miami Dade

Federal Location : Main Park Road

Opened at:

Sterling, VA

Opened by:

C. Shawn Long

Date:

11/17/2016

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: **C. Shawn Long**

Title: **Contract Specialist**

Date: **11/17/2016**

Contract Awarded to: **GC Works, Inc.**

Award Date: **12/20/2016**

Contract Number: **DTFH71-17-C-00002**

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 330,000.00	
GC Works, Inc. 1801 SW 3rd Ave., Sui Miami, FL 33129		\$ 354,656.60	\$ 354,656.60
JVA Engineering Contra 6600 NW 32 Avenue Miami, FL 33147		\$ 402,239.00	\$ 402,239.00
Central Southern Cons 2410 Harper Street Jacksonville, FL 32204		\$ 526,800.00	\$ 526,800.00
PAC COMM, Inc. 4226 SW 70th Court Miami, FL 33155		\$ 535,556.00	\$ 535,556.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule C Total of Bid Items: \$ 330,000.00 \$ 354,656.60 \$ 402,239.00 \$ 526,800.00 \$ 535,556.00
 Project No: NP-EVER 10(4)

Project Name: Everglades National Park

		CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		GC Works, Inc.		JVA Engineering Contractor, Inc.		Central Southern Construction Corp		PAC COMM, Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION												
Line C0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 26,030.00	\$ 26,030.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 74,250.00	
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING												
Line C0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	
20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN												
Line C0060	8	EACH	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	
20302-2600	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS												
Line C0080	2,200	LNFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2.03	\$ 4,466.00	
55220-0000	REPAIR CONCRETE (SUBSTRUCTURE)												
Line C0100	12	SOYD	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	
55222-0000	REPAIR CONCRETE (SUPERSTRUCTURE)												
Line C0120	ALL	LPSM	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 29,540.00	\$ 29,540.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	
55224-0000	SEAL CONCRETE SURFACE												
Line C0140	4,440	SOYD	\$ 30.00	\$ 133,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 66,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 239,760.00	
55225-0000	CLEAN AND RESEAL JOINTS (LOW MODULUS SILICONE)												
Line C0160	80	LNFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00	
55225-0000	CLEAN AND RESEAL JOINTS (HOT APPLIED JOINT SEALANT)												
Line C0180	280	LNFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 28,000.00	
55235-0000	EXPANSION JOINTS (COMPRESSION JOINT SEAL)												
Line C0200	260	LNFT	\$ 250.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 38,480.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 32,500.00	
63304-0900	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING												
Line C0220	40	SOFT	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	
63401-0500	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE C, SOLID												
Line C0240	2,800	LNFT	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 0.78	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,480.00	
63406-0200	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, NON-PLOWABLE, BI-DIRECTIONAL REFLECTIVE												
Line C0260	30	EACH	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3.42	\$ 102.60	\$ 6.30	\$ 189.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	
63506-0500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER												
Line C0280	500	HOUR	\$ 25.70	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 25.70	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 25.70	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 25.70	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 25.70	\$ 12,850.00	